507150575 02/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7197419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLACKMORE SENSORS & ANALYTICS, INC.	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKMORE SENSORS & ANALYTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1880 EMBARCADERO RD.	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17331362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, kzwilliams@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120261-1169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAMILA WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Kamila Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT 507150575 REEL: 059114 FRAME: 0620

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLACKMORE SENSORS & ANALYTICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DIPLO MERGER SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"BLACKMORE SENSORS & ANALYTICS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

7409736 8100M SR# 20196700171

RECORDED: 09/28/2029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

V

Authentication: 203471818 Date: 08-26-19

PATENT REEL: 059114 FRAME: 0621